
FC-100 Parts List
Number Description Part number Required

1 Nose FCS5000D 1
2 Nose cover FCS5000H 1
3 Outer channel, nose side. FCS5000A 1
4 Inner channel, nose side. FCS5000B 1
5 Inner channel, wall side. FCS5000V 1
6 Outer channel, wall side. FCS5000N 1
7 Elbow FCS5000E 1
8 Wall knuckle, 1/2" pin. FCS5000C 1
9 Wall knuckle, 5/8" pin. FCS5000W 1

10 Custom 3/8-24 shoulder bolt FCS1006 12
11 Custom 5/16-24 shoulder bolt FCS1007 8
12 Brake washer FCS1015 4
13 Brake link, nose side FCS5000M 2
14 Brake link, wall side FCS5000G 2
15 Spring attachment link, nose side. FCS5000J 1
16 Spring attachment link, wall side. FCS5000I 1
17 Spring link attachment tube. FCS1004 1
18 Spring link attachment and brake link stabilizer tube. FCS1005 1
19 Square bushing retaining rings, inner channels. FCS5000X 8
20 Square bushing, inner channels. FCS1001 8
21 Square bushing, outer channels. FCS1000 8
22 Spring adjustment plug. FCS1010 2
23 Extension springs. Custom wound spring 2
24 Dual cable gutter, nose side. FCS5000S 1
25 Dual cable gutter, wall side. FCS5000M 1
26 Spring adjustment tube, nose side. FCS1002 1
27 Spring adjustment tube, wall side. FCS1003 1
28 Spring adjustment bolts. 1/4-20x4 HHMS 2
29 Nose and safety bolt. Connector bolt 1
30 Wall pivot stabilizer FCS5000Z 1
31 Locking nuts 5/16-24 Jam nut 2
32 Mounting pin, 1/2" FCS1008 1
33 Mounting pin, 5/8" FCS1009 1
34 Pin retaining hardware. 1/4" flat washer 1
35 Pin retaining hardware. 1/4" split lock washer 1
36 Pin retaining hardware. 1/4-20x1/2 HHB 1
37 Spacer for 1/2" pin. 7/16 SAE flat washer 1
38 Cable gutter rivets. 1/8"x1/8" pop rivet 6
39 Cable stay FCS5000U 2
40 Cable stay screw 8-32x3/8 SHCS 2
41 Television retainer. FCS5000O 1
42 Television shim plate, .060 thick. FCS5000Q 1
43 Television shim plate, .075 thick. FCS5000R 1
44 Rotational stop pin. 1/4-20x5/8 SHCS 1
45 Television retainer hardware. 1/4" split lock washer 1
46 Television retainer hardware. 1/4-20 hex nut. 1
47 Inspection cap. 3/4" plastic plug. 1
48 English / Spanish warning label Custom label set. 1
49 English / French warning label Custom label set. 1
50 Signal / power cable RG-59 coaxial, 7' lg. 1
51 Protective cover. F connector boot. 2
52 Cable connector. Crimp on F connector 2
53 Box with foam inserts Pro Pack box set 1




